



Honorable City Council Newton City Hall 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, Massachusetts 02459

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In accordance with Section 2-6(c) of the Newton City Charter, I hereby call for a <u>SPECIAL MEETING</u> of the City Council to convene on <u>MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2018 at 6:45 PM</u>. A motion to enter into a <u>COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE</u> with Finance presiding to discuss the below item will be entertained. Should recommendations be made in committee, a motion to reconvene the City Council will be requested and a motion for a final vote on the item will be entertained, as well as to take up any other matter that may come before it.

#129-18 Authorization to submit a statement of interest to the MSBA

<u>SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT FLEISHMAN</u> requesting a vote of the City Council to authorize the superintendent of Schools to submit a request to the Massachusetts School building Authority (MSBA) for consideration of funding for boiler replacement project(s).

Very truly yours,

Marc C. Laredo

President

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.